## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΤΑ	<u>.</u>	
		Name	Execution Date
Dermal Systems, Inc.			11/15/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name: Sc	Science Applications International Corporation		
Street Address: 10	10260 Campus Point Drive		
City: Sa	San Diego		
State/Country: CA			
Postal Code: 92	92121		
Property Type Application Number: 098		Number 09866826	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
Fax Number:	(202)508-	5858	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (202) 508-5800			
Email: Mblasik@kilpatrickstockton.com			
Correspondent Name:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP/George T. MarcouAddress Line 1:607 Fourteenth St., N.W.			
Address Line 1: 607 Fourteenth St., N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 900			
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michele Blasik	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SAIC0045 Assign source=SAIC0045 Assign			

Sent By: ;

707-967-1073;

Nov-15-04 2:40PM;

Page 8/9

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DERMAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 213 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns certain rights in the invention entitled TRANSDERMAL HEALTH MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM

- $\boxtimes$ for which
  - (1)a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2000, Serial Number 60/208,327;

## and entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING HEALTH AND DELIVERING DRUGS TRANSDERMALLY

- $\square$ for which
  - a utility application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark (2)Office on May 30, 2001, Serial Number 09/866,826;
  - (3) a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application was filed with the PCT Office May 30, 2001, Serial Number PCT/US01/17081;
  - an Australian application was filed effective November 20, 2002, Serial (4) Number 2001265012;
  - (5) a Canadian application was filed effective November 20, 2002, Serial Number 2409826;
  - (6) a European application was filed effective November 11, 2002, Serial Number 01939501.1; and
  - a Japanese application was filed November 29, 2002, Serial Number (7) 2001587645.

WHEREAS, Science Applications International Corporation, having an office at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the forgiveness of debt in the amount of approximately \$50,000 owed by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE under the Patent Application Cooperation Agreement with an Effective Date of June 3, 2001 for ASSIGNOR's portion of the costs related to the filing and prosecution of applications (1) through (7) listed above the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial

WS1111RD1 165757.1

## PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0325

858 826 4037; -> SAIC; Page 9

Sent By: ;

707-967-1073; Nov-15-04 2:40PM;

Page 9/9

possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application(s) or any patent application(s) claiming priority to the application(s) or nationalized therefrom, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Randall E. Miller, as an authorized agent of ASSIGNOR, have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

On behalf of Derma Systems, Inc.

Randall E. Miller President and CEO

DATE SIGNED

11-15-04

WSHLIBDI (15757.1

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0326